

Present: APP for the State.
Accused on bail, with counsel Mrs. Sushma Singla Adv.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlmad perused. It be registered. Copies of Challan supplied to accused free of costs as required U/s 207 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Since the offence involved in the present case are bailable in nature. As such accused is directed to furnish bail bond to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Requisite bail bonds and surety bonds by accused have furnished and the same have been accepted & attested. Now the case is adjourned to 07-07-2016 for consideration on charge.

(Amit Bakshi), PCS
JMJC/Rajpura/18-05-2016.