

Present APP for the state.

Proceedings against accused Rattan Kumar abated.

Remaining accused on bail with counsel.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave. Let fresh notice to prosecution witnesses be issued for 29.11.2017 as per previous order.

Mandeep Singh
Stenographer-III

Jasbir Singh
Duty Magistrate/02.11.2017