

CNR No: PBJLA10017012018

CIS No: CHI-130-2018

PUNJAB STATE VS RAVINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Satnam Singh, Ld. APP for State.
Accused Ravinder Singh, Jodh Singh, Tarsem Singh, Jaspal Singh and Paramjit Singh already convicted vide order dated 02.07.2019
Accused Joga Singh and Jagdev Singh on bail with Sh. G.S. Dhaliwal, Advocate.

Vide office order dated 14.02.2022 bearing endorsement no. 595-06 G/COVID -19 Ld. District and Sessions Judge Jalandhar has directed to take up all the matter irrespective of the category of the cases.

Copies of challan supplied to accused Jagdev Singh free of cost and statement of accused in this regard recorded. Heard finding a prima facie case, charge U/s 21 of Mines and Minerals Act has been framed against accused to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Perusal of file reveals that charge against remaining accused is already framed in this caes. Now prosecution witnesses be summoned for 03.03.2022.

Date of Order: 23-02-2022

Nitin Kumar

**

(Rajbinder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO . PB00390