

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. APP for State.
Accused on bail with proxy counsel for Sh. R.S. Toor,
Advocate.

PW-1 Kunwer Mohinder Singh and PW-2 HC Vikramjit Singh,
No.28/PTL are present but could not be cross examined as main counsel is
not available today. So, the present witnesses are bound down for the
date fixed. Bound down witnesses be also summoned.

Concerned IO/Police Station is also directed to produce the case
property i.e. CCTV Cameras make and model CP Plus company on the next
date of hearing, subject to last and final opportunity.

Prosecution is hereby directed to conclude the entire evidence
on the next date of hearing at his own responsibility, subject to last
opportunity.

Dated 02.08.2023

Rajandeep Kaur Billing
JMIC, Sangrur
UID No. PB0580

Rachna, Stenographer-III